CITY OF BASTROP

RESOLUTION NO. R-2023 - 96

REMOVAL OF DEBBIE MOORE FROM THE PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE REMOVAL OF PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSIONER AND CHAIRPERSON DEBBIE MOORE

- WHEREAS, the City's Planning & Zoning Commission serves the City at will; and
- WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 211.007 of the Texas Local Government Code and Section 12.01 of the City's Charter, and Chapter 14 of the Bastrop Code of Ordinances [Section 2.4.002 of the B3 Code] the City Council has the discretion to remove members of the Planning & Zoning Commission; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City Council appreciates Debbie Moore's service on the Planning & Zoning Commission and thanks her for her public service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bastrop:

- **Section 1:** The City Council hereby removes Debbie Moore from the Planning & Zoning Commission effective immediately.
- **Section 2:** The meeting at which this Resolution was passed was open to the public, and that public notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting was given as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act.

DULY RESOLVED & ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas, on this, the 27th day of June 2023.

	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Lyle Nelson, Mayor
Ann Franklin, City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Alan Bojorquez, City Attorney	